COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF LEXINGTON MSA LIMITED) PARTNERSHIP FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE) OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO) CONSTRUCT AN ADDITIONAL CELL SITE IN) MIDWAY, WOODFORD COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR) CASE NO. 95-215 THE PURPOSE OF DOMESTIC PUBLIC CELLULAR) RADIO TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TO THE) PUBLIC IN THE LEXINGTON MSA AREA)

ORDER

The Commission has received the attached letters of opposition from Jean C. Sharon, Mr. and Mrs. J. P. Cordray, Ms. Becky Moore, Mr. John A. Moore, Mr. and Mrs. Jack Evans, Mr. and Mrs. Charles McCormack, Mr. and Mrs. Cliff Campbell, Ms. Judy Offutt, Mr. David M. Shaw, Ms. Lori Meadows, Mr. and Mrs. Michael Steen, Ms. Sally Kinnaird, Mr. and Mrs. Dale Benson, Mr. Jeff Little, Mr. Paul F. Rawlings, and Mr. C. M. Nelson regarding the proposed cellular telecommunications facility to be located at Spring Station Pike, Midway, Woodford County, Kentucky.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

 Lexington MSA Limited Partnership ("Lexington MSA") shall respond to the concerns expressed by the above-named persons within
10 days of the date of this Order.

2. Lexington MSA shall file a copy of each certified letter and dated receipt within 7 days of the date on the receipt. Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 25th day of July, 1995.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

tala. For the Commission

ATTEST:

Mills

Executive Director